502695510 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742115

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name		Execution Date	
BUHLER AG				01/24/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	BUHLER THERMAL PROCESSES AG				
Street Address:		SANDACKERSTRASSE 24			
City:	OBERBUREN	OBERBUREN			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	9245	9245			
Propert			Number		
Propert			Number		7
Propert	у Туре	13794506	Number		
	y Type r:	13794506	Number		
Application Numbe	y Type r: CE DATA		Number		
Application Numbe	y Type r: CE DATA (301	13794506 0589-8885 589-8900	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (301- uspt)589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt)589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is u			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt Ul be sent via US M ne: CHA)589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt ll be sent via US M ne: CHA)589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is t RLES W. FALLOW			
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt uspt ne: CHA 10 F SUI	0589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is t RLES W. FALLOW OST OFFICE ROAD	unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt Uspt be sent via US M 10 F 5UI SILV	0589-8885 589-8900 o@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is t RLES W. FALLOW OST OFFICE ROAD	unsuccessful.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wide Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt ll be sent via US M ne: CH/ 10 F SUI' SILV	0589-8885 589-8900 c@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is to RLES W. FALLOW OST OFFICE ROAD TE 100 ER SPRING, MARYLAND 20	unsuccessful. 1910		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	y Type r: CE DATA (301 301- uspt ll be sent via US M ne: CH/ 10 F SUI' SILV	0589-8885 589-8900 p@shomat.com ail when the email attempt is to RLES W. FALLOW OST OFFICE ROAD TE 100 ER SPRING, MARYLAND 20	unsuccessful. 1910		

PATENT REEL: 032295 FRAME: 0579

source=SignedBuhlerAssgt#page1.tif

TP 05-1-92-45

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Buhler AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Banhofstrasse 108, 9420 Uzwil, Switzerland), which is a joint owner of U.S. Patent Application 13/794506, filed March 11, 2013 under an assignment recorded at reel 023593, frame 0344,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns its entire interest in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, to

Buhler Thermal Processes AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Sandackerstrasse 24, 9245 Oberbüren, Switzerland).

January 24, 2014

(date)

(date)

Buhler AG

Buhler Thermal Processes AG

by: Andreas Christal

by:

Donat BISCHOF Head of IP Management

Eveline JENNY-ACKERMANN

Elen le- 11

IP Administrator

Page 1 of 1